Mahtomedi Public Schools

Independent School District #832 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN 55115

Date: February 25, 2021

Regular Meeting - Board of Education

Agenda Item #9.B.

TOPIC: Annual Compliance and The Agreement of the American Indian Parent Advisory Council (AIPAC) to Issue a Vote of Concurrence.

BACKGROUND: The American Indian Parent Advisory Committee (AIPAC) must conduct an annual compliance vote once per year on whether or not the parent committee feels that the district and the School Board are doing everything they can to support Native learners. If the AIPAC votes in non-concurrence, they must submit to the School Board a letter of recommendations for improvements. The School Board would then have 60 days to respond to each recommendation. If the AIPAC votes in concurrence, they do not have any recommendations for the School Board at this time. The Annual Compliance paperwork must be signed by a member of the AIPAC, the Superintendent, and a School Board Member and turned into MDE by March 1st.

PURPOSE OF PRESENTATION: The purpose of this presentation is to provide the Board and community with the AIPAC's vote of concurrence for this school year 2020-2021.

LEARNING OBJECTIVE: As a result of this presentation, the Board will have an understanding of where the AIPAC currently stands in its work and whether or not they would like to involve the School Board in that work at this time, through the annual compliance vote.

ACTION RECOMMENDED: Approval

Submitted By:

Ali Middlebrook

Outreach & Equity Coordinator

Concurrence By:

Barbara Duffin

Superintendent of Schools